
MONTHLY 

₹ ₹ 199199₹ 199
Only for 1 to 15 date of every month.

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

₹₹ 1444 1444₹ 1444

YEARLY 

₹ ₹ 28882888₹ 2888
Valid for Only April Month

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)Affiliated To CBSE Board, Bharat 

Affiliation No. 2131816  School Code: 60763

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  
(Only for New Admission & Non Refundable)

₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

(Only one time in  year ) 
EXAM FEE  

₹ 1800₹ 1800₹ 1800 ₹ 1999₹ 1999₹ 1999

Class - Play Group

TUITION FEE CONCESSION



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 

Class - KG
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable) (Only one time in  year ) 
EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

 ₹ 1799 ₹ 1799 ₹ 1799

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

MONTHLY 
Only for

1 to 15 date of every month.

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

YEARLY 

 ₹ 1144  ₹ 2288

Valid for Only April Month

₹ 149

Note- Monthly Concession For sibling Student’s ₹ 199₹ 199₹ 199

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



Class - Prep
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for New Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for New Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for New Admission & Non Refundable)

₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 

(Only one time in  year ) 
EXAM FEE  

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

₹ 1800₹ 1800₹ 1800

₹ 1749₹ 1749₹ 1749

MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY 
Only forOnly for

1 to 15 date of every month.1 to 15 date of every month.
Only for

1 to 15 date of every month.

HALF-YEARLY HALF-YEARLY HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

YEARLY YEARLY YEARLY 
Valid for Only April MonthValid for Only April MonthValid for Only April Month

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

₹ 149₹ 149₹ 149 ₹ 1144₹ 1144₹ 1144 ₹ 2288₹ 2288₹ 2288

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 
st

Class - 1
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 1700 ₹ 1700 ₹ 1700

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

₹ 1649₹ 1649₹ 1649

TUITION FEE CONCESSION
MONTHLY 

Only for
1 to 15 date of every month.

 ₹ 149

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1144

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  
(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable) (Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500  ₹ 1700 ₹ 1700 ₹ 1700

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

₹ 1599₹ 1599₹ 1599
TUITION FEE CONCESSION

MONTHLY 
Only for

1 to 15 date of every month.

 ₹ 149

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

  ₹1144

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288

ndClass - 2

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  
(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500

rdClass - 3

(Only one time in  year ) 
EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

₹ 1599₹ 1599₹ 1599

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

MONTHLY 
Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.

 ₹ 149

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1144

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 

thClass -4
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

 ₹ 1699 ₹ 1699 ₹ 1699

TUITION FEE CONCESSION
MONTHLY 
Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.

₹ 149 

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1144

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Affiliation No. 2131816  School Code: 60763

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 
thClass - 5thClass - 5thClass - 5

ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  
(Only one time in  year ) 
EXAM FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500 ₹ 3500  ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800 ₹ 1800

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

₹ 1699₹ 1699₹ 1699

TUITION FEE CONCESSION
HALF-YEARLY HALF-YEARLY HALF-YEARLY 

Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1144 ₹ 1144 ₹ 1144

MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY 
Only for 1 to 15 Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.date of every month.
Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.

 ₹ 149 ₹ 149 ₹ 149

YEARLY YEARLY YEARLY 
Valid for Only April MonthValid for Only April MonthValid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288 ₹ 2288 ₹ 2288

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 
th

Class - 6
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 2700 ₹ 2700 ₹ 2700

TUITION FEE  
(Monthly)

 ₹  ₹ 17491749 ₹ 1749

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

MONTHLY 
Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.

 ₹ 149

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1144

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Board, Bharat

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  
(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 2700 ₹ 2700 ₹ 2700

TUITION FEE  

₹ 1849₹ 1849₹ 1849

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

MONTHLY 
Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.

 ₹ 149

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1144

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

(Monthly)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



thClass - 8
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 2700 ₹ 2700 ₹ 2700
(Monthly)

TUITION FEE  

₹ 1899₹ 1899₹ 1899

TUITION FEE CONCESSION
MONTHLY 
Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.

 ₹ 149

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1144

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2288

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Board, Bharat

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹199 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 

thClass - 9
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 6000 ₹ 6000 ₹ 6000
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000 ₹ 4000

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2888

MONTHLY 
Only for 1 to 15 

date of every month.

 ₹ 199

TUITION FEE  

 ₹ 2699 ₹ 2699 ₹ 2699

(Monthly)

Note- 
th

The students of class 9  will have 
to pay registration fee prescribed 

by CBSE  board .

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1444

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Board, Bharat
AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

Note: ₹249 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.





TUITION FEE  

 ₹ 3199 ₹ 3199 ₹ 3199
Monthly

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 
thClass - 11thClass - 11thClass - 11

ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  
(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 6000 ₹ 6000 ₹ 6000
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

₹ 4500 ₹ 4500 ₹ 4500 

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

MONTHELY

 ₹ 199
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)Only for 1 to 15 date of every month.

thNote- The students of class 11  will have to pay registration fee prescribed by CBSE  board .

YEARLY 

 ₹ 2888

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1444

Note: ₹249 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)



Note: ₹249 concession for siblings, 1st–15th of every month.

FEE STRUCTURE 6 FEE STRUCTURE 6 FOR THE SESSION 2025-2FOR THE SESSION 2025-2FEE STRUCTURE 6 FOR THE SESSION 2025-2

thClass - 12
ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  ADMISSION FEE  

(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)(Only for new Admission & Non Refundable)

 ₹ 6000 ₹ 6000 ₹ 6000
(Only one time in  year ) 

EXAM FEE  

 ₹ 4500 ₹ 4500 ₹ 4500

YEARLY 
Valid for Only April Month

 ₹ 2888

TUITION FEE CONCESSION

th
Note- The students of class 12  will have to pay 

th
Note- The students of class 12  will have to pay 
            registration fee prescribed by CBSE  board .            registration fee prescribed by CBSE  board .

th
Note- The students of class 12  will have to pay 
            registration fee prescribed by CBSE  board .

Science laboratory fee will have to pay Science laboratory fee will have to pay ₹ 2000. ₹ 2000. Science laboratory fee will have to pay ₹ 2000. 
Computer laboratory fee will have to pay Computer laboratory fee will have to pay ₹ 2500. ₹ 2500. Computer laboratory fee will have to pay ₹ 2500. 

TUITION FEE  
Quterly (4 Months)

 ₹ 3199 ₹ 3199 ₹ 3199

MONTHELY

 ₹ 199

Only for 1 to 15 date of every month.

HALF-YEARLY 
Valid for Only April & Oct. (Month)

 ₹ 1444

AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)



DykWl 6th ls DykWl 12th rd ds Nk=ksa dks gkml Mªsl] VªSd 'kwV 
vkSj vkbZ dkMZ dk 'kqYd 2000 ns; gksxkA 

Track Suit
Track Suit

Students from Class 6 to Class 12 must pay ₹2000 for the 

house dress, track suit, and ID card.

If found Please return it to the Principal

Student’s Address

Near Gopinath Adda, Agra Road, Mainpuri  

Proposed Building

Principal

SHAKSHI

Date of Birth

Class & Sec.

:

:

Father's Name : Mr. Mohan

15.05.2015

2nd (A)

Mother's Name : Mrs. Anita

Mob. No. 0000000000:

Admission No. 01234:

S
e
ss

io
n
- 

2
0
2
4
-2

5

Affiliation to CBSE Bharat

ID CARD

House Dress

The house dress is 

available in four colours.  

Your child's house 

will determine the 

colour of the dress.



AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI (UP)

FEES STRUCTURE RULES  2025-26
��,d ckj Hkqxrku fd;k x;k 'kqYd fdlh Hkh fLFkfr esa okil ugha fd;k tk,xkA��,d ckj Hkqxrku fd;k x;k 'kqYd fdlh Hkh fLFkfr esa okil ugha fd;k tk,xkA
���xfeZ;ksa esa Qhl tek djus dk le; izkr% ���xfeZ;ksa esa Qhl tek djus dk le; izkr% 8:00 cts ls vijkUg 2:00 cts rd A8:00 cts ls vijkUg 2:00 cts rd A
���lfnZ;ksa esa Qhl tek djus dk le; izkr% ���lfnZ;ksa esa Qhl tek djus dk le; izkr% 9:00 cts ls vijkUg 3:00 cts rd A9:00 cts ls vijkUg 3:00 cts rd A
���fo|ky; Qhl lHkh  dh ns; gksxh] rFkk ijh{kk ls igys Qhl tek djuk vko';d gSA���fo|ky; Qhl lHkh  dh ns; gksxh] rFkk ijh{kk ls igys Qhl tek djuk vko';d gSA12 eghuksa12 eghuksa
���;fn dksbZ Nk= viSzy ds ckn ¼fdlh Hkh ekg esa½ izos'k ysrk gS rks og djus ds fy, mRRkjnk;h gksxk A���;fn dksbZ Nk= viSzy ds ckn ¼fdlh Hkh ekg esa½ izos'k ysrk gS rks og djus ds fy, mRRkjnk;h gksxk AviSzy ls gh Qhl tek viSzy ls gh Qhl tek 
���gj ekg dh Qhl ij ¼d{kk Iys xqzi ls 12½ NwV izkIr djus ds fy, gj ekg dh  Qhl tek djuh gksxhA A���gj ekg dh Qhl ij ¼d{kk Iys xqzi ls 12½ NwV izkIr djus ds fy, gj ekg dh  Qhl tek djuh gksxhA A1 rkjh[k ls 15 rkjh[k rd1 rkjh[k ls 15 rkjh[k rd
���06 ekg dh NwV izkIr djus ds fy,] igys esa tek djuh gksxhA���06 ekg dh NwV izkIr djus ds fy,] igys esa tek djuh gksxhA6 ekg dh Qhl vizSy ekg 6 ekg dh Qhl vizSy ekg 
���12 ekg dh NwV izkIr djus ds fy, iwjh Qhl  esa gh tek djuh gksxhA���12 ekg dh NwV izkIr djus ds fy, iwjh Qhl  esa gh tek djuh gksxhAvizSy ekgvizSy ekg
���fo|ky; Qhl ,d ekg ckn tek djus ij rFkk rhu eghus ckn tek djkus ij   foyEc 'kqYd ns; gksxk A ���fo|ky; Qhl ,d ekg ckn tek djus ij rFkk rhu eghus ckn tek djkus ij   foyEc 'kqYd ns; gksxk A 50 :i;s 250 :i;s50 :i;s 250 :i;s
���'kqYd  ds fcuk dksbZ Hkh nkok Lohdkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA ���'kqYd  ds fcuk dksbZ Hkh nkok Lohdkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA jlhn@dkMZjlhn@dkMZ
���vfHkHkkodksa ls vuqjks/k gS fd og dS'k ds LFkku ij vius cPps dh Qhl  }kjk Hkh tek dj ldrs gSA ���vfHkHkkodksa ls vuqjks/k gS fd og dS'k ds LFkku ij vius cPps dh Qhl  }kjk Hkh tek dj ldrs gSA  Mªk¶V] MsfoV@ØsfMV dkMZ] vkWuykbu ,oa UPI Mªk¶V] MsfoV@ØsfMV dkMZ] vkWuykbu ,oa UPI
       vc vki Ldwy ,Ik ds ek/;e ls ?kj cSBs Qhl tek dj ldrs gSA vc vki Ldwy ,Ik ds ek/;e ls ?kj cSBs Qhl tek dj ldrs gSA  
���MsfoV@ØsfMV dkMZ ls Qhl tek djus ij  vfrfjDr 'kqYd ns; gksxkA fdlh Hkh dkj.k ls  ykSVus dh fLFkfr esa tks Hkh ���MsfoV@ØsfMV dkMZ ls Qhl tek djus ij  vfrfjDr 'kqYd ns; gksxkA fdlh Hkh dkj.k ls  ykSVus dh fLFkfr esa tks Hkh 2 izfr'kr cSad }kjk pSd okil2 izfr'kr cSad }kjk pSd okil
    cSad pktZ gksxk og vfHkHkkod ls fy;k tk;sxk] rFkk vkxs dh rkjh[k dk pSd Lohdkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA     cSad pktZ gksxk og vfHkHkkod ls fy;k tk;sxk] rFkk vkxs dh rkjh[k dk pSd Lohdkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA 
���vkWuykbu Qhl tek djus ds i'pkr vfHkHkkod viuk Qhl jlhn  dss vanj izkIr dj ysaA���vkWuykbu Qhl tek djus ds i'pkr vfHkHkkod viuk Qhl jlhn  dss vanj izkIr dj ysaArhu fnurhu fnu

 dsoy rHkh tkjh fd;k tkrk gS] tc lHkh cdk;k /kujkf'k dks tek dj fn;k tkrk gSA dsoy rHkh tkjh fd;k tkrk gS] tc lHkh cdk;k /kujkf'k dks tek dj fn;k tkrk gSA���,Dtke ,MfeV dkMZ���,Dtke ,MfeV dkMZ
���lHkh fo|kfFkZ;ksa ds fy, 75 izfr'kr mifLFkfr vfuok;Z gSA mifLFkfr de gksus ij foÙkh; n.M dk izko/kku gSA���lHkh fo|kfFkZ;ksa ds fy, 75 izfr'kr mifLFkfr vfuok;Z gSA mifLFkfr de gksus ij foÙkh; n.M dk izko/kku gSA
    tks fd fuEu izdkj 75 izfr'kr ls 100 izfr'kr dksbZ 'kqYd ugha] 50 izfr'kr ls 75 izfr'kr     tks fd fuEu izdkj 75 izfr'kr ls 100 izfr'kr dksbZ 'kqYd ugha] 50 izfr'kr ls 75 izfr'kr 1000 1000 
                 25 izfr'kr ls 50 izfr'kr ,  0 izfr'kr ls 25 izfr'kr                     25 izfr'kr ls 50 izfr'kr ,  0 izfr'kr ls 25 izfr'kr    3000 5000  3000 5000  

��,d ckj Hkqxrku fd;k x;k 'kqYd fdlh Hkh fLFkfr esa okil ugha fd;k tk,xkA
���xfeZ;ksa esa Qhl tek djus dk le; izkr% 8:00 cts ls vijkUg 2:00 cts rd A
���lfnZ;ksa esa Qhl tek djus dk le; izkr% 9:00 cts ls vijkUg 3:00 cts rd A
���fo|ky; Qhl lHkh  dh ns; gksxh] rFkk ijh{kk ls igys Qhl tek djuk vko';d gSA12 eghuksa
���;fn dksbZ Nk= viSzy ds ckn ¼fdlh Hkh ekg esa½ izos'k ysrk gS rks og djus ds fy, mRRkjnk;h gksxk AviSzy ls gh Qhl tek 
���gj ekg dh Qhl ij ¼d{kk Iys xqzi ls 12½ NwV izkIr djus ds fy, gj ekg dh  Qhl tek djuh gksxhA A1 rkjh[k ls 15 rkjh[k rd
���06 ekg dh NwV izkIr djus ds fy,] igys esa tek djuh gksxhA6 ekg dh Qhl vizSy ekg 
���12 ekg dh NwV izkIr djus ds fy, iwjh Qhl  esa gh tek djuh gksxhAvizSy ekg
���fo|ky; Qhl ,d ekg ckn tek djus ij rFkk rhu eghus ckn tek djkus ij   foyEc 'kqYd ns; gksxk A 50 :i;s 250 :i;s
���'kqYd  ds fcuk dksbZ Hkh nkok Lohdkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA jlhn@dkMZ
���vfHkHkkodksa ls vuqjks/k gS fd og dS'k ds LFkku ij vius cPps dh Qhl  }kjk Hkh tek dj ldrs gSA  Mªk¶V] MsfoV@ØsfMV dkMZ] vkWuykbu ,oa UPI
    vc vki Ldwy ,Ik ds ek/;e ls ?kj cSBs Qhl tek dj ldrs gSA 
���MsfoV@ØsfMV dkMZ ls Qhl tek djus ij  vfrfjDr 'kqYd ns; gksxkA fdlh Hkh dkj.k ls  ykSVus dh fLFkfr esa tks Hkh 2 izfr'kr cSad }kjk pSd okil
    cSad pktZ gksxk og vfHkHkkod ls fy;k tk;sxk] rFkk vkxs dh rkjh[k dk pSd Lohdkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA 
���vkWuykbu Qhl tek djus ds i'pkr vfHkHkkod viuk Qhl jlhn  dss vanj izkIr dj ysaArhu fnu

 dsoy rHkh tkjh fd;k tkrk gS] tc lHkh cdk;k /kujkf'k dks tek dj fn;k tkrk gSA���,Dtke ,MfeV dkMZ
���lHkh fo|kfFkZ;ksa ds fy, 75 izfr'kr mifLFkfr vfuok;Z gSA mifLFkfr de gksus ij foÙkh; n.M dk izko/kku gSA
    tks fd fuEu izdkj 75 izfr'kr ls 100 izfr'kr dksbZ 'kqYd ugha] 50 izfr'kr ls 75 izfr'kr 1000 
                 25 izfr'kr ls 50 izfr'kr ,  0 izfr'kr ls 25 izfr'kr    3000 5000  

DykWl 9th vkSj DykWl 11th ds Nk=ksa ls ¼dkW'ku euh½ lqj{kk tek jkf'k  1500 #i;s vfuok;Z :Ik  ls yh tk,xhA tks fd ikB~;Øe iwjk gksus ij DykWl 9th vkSj DykWl 11th ds Nk=ksa ls ¼dkW'ku euh½ lqj{kk tek jkf'k  1500 #i;s vfuok;Z :Ik  ls yh tk,xhA tks fd ikB~;Øe iwjk gksus ij 
¼fo|ky; NksM+us ds ckn½ gh okfil dh tk,xhA¼fo|ky; NksM+us ds ckn½ gh okfil dh tk,xhA

DykWl 9th vkSj DykWl 11th ds Nk=ksa ls ¼dkW'ku euh½ lqj{kk tek jkf'k  1500 #i;s vfuok;Z :Ik  ls yh tk,xhA tks fd ikB~;Øe iwjk gksus ij 
¼fo|ky; NksM+us ds ckn½ gh okfil dh tk,xhA

*   DykWl 6th ls DykWl 12th ds lHkh fo|kfFkZ;ksa dks LiksV~l ls lEcf/kr ;wfuQkeZ ysuk vfuok;Z gSA *   DykWl 6th ls DykWl 12th ds lHkh fo|kfFkZ;ksa dks LiksV~l ls lEcf/kr ;wfuQkeZ ysuk vfuok;Z gSA 

*   okf"kZd NwV K.G. to 8th 2288/- vkSj lxs HkkbZ&cgu ij 2888/- *   okf"kZd NwV K.G. to 8th 2288/- vkSj lxs HkkbZ&cgu ij 2888/- 

*   okf"kZd NwV P.G & 9th to 12th 2888/-  /- *   okf"kZd NwV P.G & 9th to 12th 2888/-  /- vkSj lxs HkkbZ&cgu ij 3488vkSj lxs HkkbZ&cgu ij 3488

*   DykWl 6th ls DykWl 12th ds lHkh fo|kfFkZ;ksa dks LiksV~l ls lEcf/kr ;wfuQkeZ ysuk vfuok;Z gSA 

*   okf"kZd NwV K.G. to 8th 2288/- vkSj lxs HkkbZ&cgu ij 2888/- 

*   okf"kZd NwV P.G & 9th to 12th 2888/-  /- vkSj lxs HkkbZ&cgu ij 3488

th th
DykWl 9  ls DykWl 12  rd ds Nk=ksa dks lhch,lbZ cksMZ }kjk fu/kkZfjr 

th th
DykWl 9  ls DykWl 12  rd ds Nk=ksa dks lhch,lbZ cksMZ }kjk fu/kkZfjr 
iathdj.k 'kqYd ns; gksxkAiathdj.k 'kqYd ns; gksxkA

th
DykWl 12  ds Nk=ksa ls 2000 #i;s dk 'kqYd foKku ç;ksx'kkyk gsrq fy;k tk,xkA

th
DykWl 12  ds Nk=ksa ls 2000 #i;s dk 'kqYd foKku ç;ksx'kkyk gsrq fy;k tk,xkA
DykWl 11th ls DykWl12tha rd ds Nk=ksa ls 2500 #i;s dk 'kqYd DykWl 11th ls DykWl12tha rd ds Nk=ksa ls 2500 #i;s dk 'kqYd 
dEI;wVj gsrq fy;k tk,xkAdEI;wVj gsrq fy;k tk,xkA

th th
DykWl 9  ls DykWl 12  rd ds Nk=ksa dks lhch,lbZ cksMZ }kjk fu/kkZfjr 
iathdj.k 'kqYd ns; gksxkA

th
DykWl 12  ds Nk=ksa ls 2000 #i;s dk 'kqYd foKku ç;ksx'kkyk gsrq fy;k tk,xkA
DykWl 11th ls DykWl12tha rd ds Nk=ksa ls 2500 #i;s dk 'kqYd 
dEI;wVj gsrq fy;k tk,xkA

;fn fo|ky; esa nks lxs HkkbZ cgu lkFk v/;u dj jgs gSa rks ,d Nk= ;fn fo|ky; esa nks lxs HkkbZ cgu lkFk v/;u dj jgs gSa rks ,d Nk= 
dh V~;w'ku Qhl esa fo|ky; fu;e ds vuqlkj NwV nh tk;sxhAdh V~;w'ku Qhl esa fo|ky; fu;e ds vuqlkj NwV nh tk;sxhA

;fn fo|ky; esa nks lxs HkkbZ cgu lkFk v/;u dj jgs gSa rks ,d Nk= 
dh V~;w'ku Qhl esa fo|ky; fu;e ds vuqlkj NwV nh tk;sxhA
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